

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11628/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2003 in RSA No. 1516/1982 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWANT SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,declaring the respondent  
as

major and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Ramesh Haritash, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. N. M. Popli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 who is relative of other respondents is yet to  
be

served for which petitioner has sought time in January, 2006  
for supplying proper address of respondent No. 5 since, there was  
endorsement on previous notice that he is residing outside India. In any  
learned case, since respondent No. 5 is relative of other respondent,  
advocate for the respondent is requested to provide the proper address  
of respondent No. 5 to the petitioner within 4 weeks. Petitioner also  
requested for 4 weeks' time for getting the correct address. T  
hough the matter is pending since January, 2006 and both the advoca  
tes are seeking 4 weeks' time, time is granted as prayed for.

List the matter on 13.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar